Resolution declaring certain property located at 1307 16th St S (Parcel #17-50265-10) as surplus property.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse owns Parcel #17-50265-10, located at 1307 16th St S; and

WHEREAS, there has been expressed interest in acquiring the property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the aforementioned parcels are declared surplus and will be offered for sale.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Buildings & Grounds, Planning Department, Development & Assessment, Board of Public Works, Director of Finance and City Attorney's Office are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 8, 2024.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

my Eun